TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen-Bradley Company, Inc.		04/28/1998	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen-Bradley Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0693779	A-B QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142732100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 2: 555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROC-36455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Plagemann
Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/
	TRADEMARK

900155794 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0548

Date:	02/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ROC-36455 A-B COT 1#page1.tif source=ROC-36455 A-B COT 1#page2.tif source=ROC-36455 A-B COT 1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0549

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALLEN-BRADLEY COMPANY, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALLEN-BRADLEY DELAWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ALLEN-BRADLEY DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2887097 8100M

1998, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

981164477

AUTHENTICATION:

9056717

DATE:

04-30-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0550

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ALLEN-BRADLEY COMPANY, INC. (a Wisconsin corporation) INTO ALLEN-BRADLEY DELAWARE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Allen-Bradley Delaware, Inc., a corporation formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("A-B Delaware"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

í

FIRST: A-B Delaware is a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. Allen-Bradley Company, Inc. ("Allen-Bradley") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between A-B Delaware and Allen-Bradley providing for the merger of Allen-Bradley with and into A-B Delaware has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of A-B Delaware and Allen-Bradley in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 180.1107 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law

THIRD: The name of the surviving company is Allen-Bradley Delaware, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Allen-Bradley Delaware, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving company.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of A-B Delaware. The address of the principal place of business of A-B Delaware is 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by A-B Delaware, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of A-B Delaware or of Allen-Bradley.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of Allen-Bradley Company, Inc., the Wisconsin corporation, is 100 shares of common stock with a par value of \$1.00.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0551

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ALLEN-BRADLEY DELAWARE, INC. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on this 28th day of April, 1998.

ALLEN-BRADLEY DELAWARE, INC.

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

William J. Calisc, Vr.,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0552